# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. David Alan Valcourt	09/07/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BioWorld Merchandising, Incorporated
Street Address:	2111 West Walnut Hill Lane
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75038

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29248914

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (817)885-7801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 817-294-7744

Email: guyvmann@flash.net

Correspondent Name: Guy V. Manning

Address Line 1: 1407 Texas Street, Suite 102
Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0579M-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Guy V. Manning

Total Attachments: 2

source=VALCOURT0579M001ASM#page1.tif source=VALCOURT0579M001ASM#page2.tif

**=OP \$40.00 292** 

PATENT REEL: 018223 FRAME: 0076

Attorney's Docket No. 0579M-001

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT - DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, I, DAVID ALAN VALCOURT, an individual and citizen of the United States having a residence address of 5811 Kenwood Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75206, am the inventor and owner of certain new and ornamental improvements in a BOTTLE OPENER BALL CAP for which application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on or about September 7, 2006 and bearing the above Attorney's Docket Number; and

WHEREAS BIOWORLD MERCHANDISING, INCORPORATED, a Texas corporation having a principal place of business and mailing address at 2111 West Walnut Hill Lane, Irving, Texas 75038, is desirous of acquiring the entirety of my interests in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, that I, the said **DAVID ALAN VALCOURT**, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said **BIOWORLD MERCHANDISING**, **INCORPORATED**, the entirety of my interest in and to the full, undivided and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said BIOWORLD MERCHANDISING, INCORPORATED, as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of BIOWORLD MERCHANDISING, INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR DATE 9/7/20

DAVID ALAN VALCOURT

0579M-001 - BOTTLE OPENER BALL CAP - Design Patent Assignment

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 018223 FRAME: 0077

STATE OF TEXAS	A.Clar
COUNTY OF	Jellas-

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared **DAVID ALAN VALCOURT**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS

\_ DAY OF

<u>September, 20 de.</u>

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 05-35-20/0

PAULA P. REYES
Notary Public
State of Texas
Comm. Expires 05-25-2010

0579M-001 - BOTTLE OPENER BALL CAP - Design Patent Assignment

RECORDED: 09/08/2006

REEL: 018223 FRAME: 0078

**PATENT**